4

5

6

7

LRBa2467/1 PG:jlg:ijs

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1997 SENATE BILL 364

May 7, 1998 - Offered by Representatives Duff, Ainsworth, Ott, Stone and Seratti.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 8: delete "nominated", as inserted by senate amendment 1, and substitute "appointed".
  - **2.** Page 3, line 8: after "instruction" delete the material inserted by senate amendment 1.
  - **3.** Page 3, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11, as affected by senate amendment 1, and substitute "public schools.".
- Page 3, line 13: delete lines 13 and 14, as affected by senate amendment 1,
  and substitute "senior high school teachers in the public schools.".
- 10 5. Page 3, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17, as affected by senate amendment 1,
  11 and substitute "defined in s. 118.257 (1) (c).".
- 12 **6.** Page 3, line 19: delete lines 19 and 20, as affected by senate amendment 1, and substitute "public schools.".

- **7.** Page 3, line 21: delete "schools," and substitute "schools.".
- **8.** Page 3, line 22: delete that line, as affected by senate amendment 1.
- 9. Page 3, line 22: after that line, on page 1, line 8, of the material inserted by
  senate amendment 1, delete the material beginning with "school," and ending with
  "Schools" on line 9 and substitute "school".
- 10. Page 3, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24, as affected by senate amendment
  1, and substitute:
- 8 "6. One public school administrator.".
- 9 **11.** Page 4, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2, as affected by senate amendment 1, and substitute:
- 11 "7. One public school principal.".

16

- 12. Page 4, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5, as affected by senate amendment 1, and substitute "of Wisconsin System.".
- 14 **13.** Page 4, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12, as affected by senate amendment 1, and substitute "college in Wisconsin.
  - 10. One additional faculty member.
- 17 11. Two members of public school boards.".
- 18 **14.** Page 4, line 16: delete lines 16 to 18, as affected by senate amendment 1.
- 19 **15.** Page 4, line 22: after that line, delete the material inserted by senate 20 amendment 1.
- 21 **16.** Page 6, line 7: delete "(a)", as inserted by senate amendment 1.

1 17. Page 7, line 4: after that line, delete the material inserted by senate

amendment 1.

3 (END)